Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/05/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lycos, Inc.		02/20/2008	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ell-bo Technology Corp.	
Also Known As:	AKA Ell-bo Media Co.	
Street Address:	400 Burrard Street - Suite 1780	
Internal Address:	c/o Max Pinsky Personal Law Corporation	
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6C 3A6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2554733	SONIQUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(415)541-9366 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-995-5081

Email: ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Garner K. Weng, Hanson Bridgett LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26157.1 SONIQUE ASSIGN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900117558

REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0884

TRADEMARK

Name: Garner K. Weng, Hanson Bridgett LLP
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street, 26th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Dougherty

Signature: //Mary Dougherty/

Date: 10/02/2008

Total Attachments: 1
source=Sonique TM Assignment Reg 2554733#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Lycos, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Lycos"), was the owner of the service mark SONIQUE, including as that mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Registration No. 2,554,733) ("the Mark");

WHEREAS, Ell-Bo Media Co. ("Ell-Bo Media") desired to acquire the Mark, the registration for the Mark, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lycos hereby acknowledges and confirms that, for good and valuable consideration, as of May 5, 2005, Lycos assigned to Ell-Bo Media all of Lycos's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the United States and in all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, including without limitation all common-law rights, together with the United States registration for the Mark and any registration or application for registration of the Mark in any state, foreign country, or other jurisdiction, and the goodwill of Lycos's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

LYCOS, INC.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Ci

Date Signed:

RECORDED: 10/02/2008

1312400.3